
FOR ____ N~ic=h=o=la=sv~i=ll=e,~K=e=n=tu=c=k~y ___ _ 
Name of Municipality 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 

5th Revised SHEET NO. 
-----~--

Nicholasville Water Department CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.~--~--
(Name of Municipal Utility) 

_4_th~R~e~v=is~e~d __ SHEET NO·----~---

RA TES AND CHARGES 

WHOLESALE WATER RA TE: 

Jessamine County Water District No. 1 & Jessamine South Elkhorn Water District 

Meter 
Size 

inches 

5/8 x 3/4 
1 

1 Yi 

2 
3 
4 
6 
8 

Service Charge 

Volume Charge 

All Usage ($/k:gals) 

Bills Due 
August 2018 

($/mo) 

4.25 
7.10 

14.15 

22.65 
42.50 
70.85 

141.65 
283.35 

2.94 

The $2.94 volumetric rate reflects the Kentucky River Authority Tier II increase of 9-cents per 1,000 gallons that 

became effective for usage on and after July I, 2018 to be reflected on the fee billings issued on August 2018. 

The rate for the Jessamine County Water District No. I point of service for Brannon Crossing shall be the same rate 

that Kentucky-American Water Company charges for Sales for Resale. 

DATEOFISSUE _______ ~M~a-v~2~5~,2~0~1~8 ______ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

DATE EFPECTIVE July I. 2018 

A/ ~ _/ ~~/~- /' 
ISSUEDBY ~£/ U ~~ 

(Signature of Officer) 

TITLE Director of Public Utilities and Finance 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. _ _ ______ DATED ________ _ 

(I) 

(I) 
(T) 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

7/1/2018
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)


