	FOR <u>Nicholasville, Kentucky</u> Name of Municipality
	P.S.C. KY. NO1
	_5 th Revised _SHEET NO1
Nicholasville Water Department (Name of Municipal Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO1
	4 th Revised SHEET NO. 1
RATES	AND CHARGES

WHOLESALE WATER RATE:

Jessamine County Water District No. 1 & Jessamine South Elkhorn Water District

Meter		Bills Due
Size		August 2018
inches		(\$/mo)
	Service Charge	
1000 Avenue 1000 Avenue		Enter State of Title
$5/8 \times 3/4$		4.25
1		7.10
1 ½		14.15
2		22.65
3		42.50
4		70.85
6		141.65
8		283.35
	Volume Charge	
	All Usage (\$/kgals)	2.94

The \$2.94 volumetric rate reflects the Kentucky River Authority Tier II increase of 9-cents per 1,000 gallons that became effective for usage on and after July 1, 2018 to be reflected on the fee billings issued on August 2018.

(I)

(I) (T)

The rate for the Jessamine County Water District No. 1 point of service for Brannon Crossing shall be the same rate that Kentucky-American Water Company charges for Sales for Resale.

DATE OF ISSUE	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY Color (Signature of Officer)	Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director When R. Punson
TITLE Director of Public Utilities and Finance BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO DATED	EFFECTIVE 7/1/2018 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)